BBGK Series
Overview
EMI ferrite beads are made of ferrite material, which can block high-frequency
noise while allowing required signals to pass through, providing high impedance
and noise attenuation to improve signal integrity/efficiency and reduce power loss.
Benefits
1. Compliance with EMI regulations.
2. Reduced power loss and improved system efficiency

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
20 to 30℃
50 to 80 %RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－ĀĀ℃ ~ ĀāĀ℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Unless otherwise specified
Humidity
BBGK00160808 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Impedance Test Freq. RDC Rated Current
(Ω) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BBGK00160808100□00 10 100 MHz,200 mV 0.03 1000
BBGK00160808110□00 11 100 MHz,200 mV 0.03 1000
BBGK00160808300□00 30 100 MHz,200 mV 0.06 800
BBGK00160808400□00 40 100 MHz,200 mV 0.06 800
BBGK00160808500□00 50 100 MHz,200 mV 0.06 600
BBGK00160808600□00 60 100 MHz,200 mV 0.06 700
BBGK00160808700□00 70 100 MHz,200 mV 0.1 600
BBGK00160808800□00 80 100 MHz,200 mV 0.1 600
BBGK00160808101□00 100 100 MHz,200 mV 0.15 600
BBGK00160808121□00 120 100 MHz,200 mV 0.15 600
BBGK00160808151□00 150 100 MHz,200 mV 0.15 600
BBGK00160808181□00 180 100 MHz,200 mV 0.18 400
BBGK00160808201□00 200 100 MHz,200 mV 0.18 400
BBGK00160808221□00 220 100 MHz,200 mV 0.18 550
BBGK00160808301□00 300 100 MHz,200 mV 0.25 500
BBGK00160808331□00 330 100 MHz,200 mV 0.3 400
BBGK00160808471□00 470 100 MHz,200 mV 0.3 400
BBGK00160808601□00 600 100 MHz,200 mV 0.3 400
BBGK00160808102□00 1000 100 MHz,200 mV 0.45 300
BBGK00160808152□00 1500 100 MHz,200 mV 0.7 150
NOTE: □-tolerance Y=±25% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －ĀĀ℃ ~ ĀāĀ℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :  Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be  more than 30℃
Part No.